13

A ppropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

PERMANENT CHARGES—continued.

INTEREST AND SINKING FUND —continued.

The Hauraki Plains Amendment Act, 1913— £
Interest on £5,000 @ 4 per cent., 1 February and 1 August 200
On further issues, say 1,000

1,200
Amount to be recovered from the Hauraki Plains Account 1,200

The Rongitaiki Land Drainage Amendment Act, 1918—
Interest on £10,000 @ 4 per cent., 1 March and 1 September

The Mining Amendment Act, 1913—
Interest on £5,000 @ 4 per cent., 1 May and 1 November ... 200
On further issues, say 800

1,000
Amount to be recovered from the Mining Advances Account 1,000

TorarL INTEREST AND SINKING FuxnD

UNDER SPECIAL ACTS OF THE LEGISLATURE.

Appropriation Act, 19183— -
Subsidies payable to Liocal Authorities

Auckland University College Act, 1882—
Grant in aid

Civil Service Act, 1908—
Pensions, Compensation, and Gratuities under Civil Serviee Act, 1908

Education Act, 1914—
Education Boards—
Subsidies on bequests and on voluntary contributions on account of
District High Schools
Bubsidies on bequests and on voluntary contributions on account of
Public Primary Schools .

Manual and Technical Instruction—
Subsidies on bequests and on voluntary contributions

National Scholarships—
Grants for scholarships

Secondary Schools—
Subsidies on bequests and on voluntary contributions

University Colleges— :
Subsidies on bequests and on voluntary contributions

Fire Brigades Act, 1908—
Subsidies payable

Grreymouth Harbouwr Board Act, 1884—
Endowment

High Commissioner Act, 1908—
Salary of High Commissioner

Hospitals and Charitable Insmtutzons Acts, 1909, 1910, and 1913—
Subsidies payable )

Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act, 1908—
Salaries of Judge and Members of the Arbitration Court

Judicature Amendment Act, 1913—
Salaries of Judges of the Supreme Court

1914-15.

£

400

. 13,059,069

124,500
4,000

35,000

- 1,500
500

7,500
7,000
1,000
1,000
1,300

30,000
2,000
905,000

2,800

12,800



	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

