## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

PERMANENT CHARGES—con	tinued.		
			1914–15.
INTEREST AND SINKING FUND—cont The Hauraki Plains Amendment Act, 1913— Interest on £5,000 @ 4 per cent., 1 February and 1 Aug On further issues, say		£ 200 1,000	£
Amount to be recovered from the Hauraki Plains Ac	count	1,200 1,200	
The Rangitaiki Land Drainage Amendment Act, 1913— Interest on £10,000 @ 4 per cent., 1 March and 1 September			400
The Mining Amendment Act, 1913— Interest on £5,000 @ 4 per cent., 1 May and 1 November On further issues, say		200 800	
Amount to be recovered from the Mining Advances A	ccount	1,000 1,000	•••
Total Interest and Sinking Fund	•••	<b>* 8.4.</b>	3,059,069
UNDER SPECIAL ACTS OF THE LEGISL	ATURE.		
Appropriation Act, 1913— Subsidies payable to Local Authorities	•••	•••	124,500
Auckland University College Act, 1882— Grant in aid	•••	• •••	4,000
Civil Service Act, 1908— Pensions, Compensation, and Gratuities under Civil Service	vice Act, I	1908	35,000
Education Act, 1914— Education Boards— Subsidies on bequests and on voluntary contribution District High Schools Subsidies on bequests and on voluntary contribution Public Primary Schools			1,500 500
Manual and Technical Instruction— Subsidies on bequests and on voluntary contributions	•		7,500
National Scholarships— Grants for scholarships	•••	•••	7,000
Secondary Schools— Subsidies on bequests and on voluntary contributions		•••	1,000
University Colleges— Subsidies on bequests and on voluntary contributions	•••	•••	1,000
Fire Brigades Act, 1908— Subsidies payable	•••	··•	1,300
Greymouth Harbour Board Act, 1884— Endowment			30,000
High Commissioner Act, 1908— Salary of High Commissioner		·	2,000
Hospitals and Charitable Institutions Acts, 1909, 1910, and Subsidies payable	1913—	•••	205,000
Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act, 1908— Salaries of Judge and Members of the Arbitration Court		•••	2,800
Judicature Amendment Act, 1913— Salaries of Judges of the Supreme Court			12,800